## LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

This entry constitutes an agreement and affirmation that the institution making it and each of its riders, coaches and trainers shall accept and abide by the rules of <u>*Cloverleaf Saddle Club*</u> and of the Show, that each rider is eligible as entered, that they will accept as final any rulings of the Judge with respect to their conduct. Each entry agrees to defend and hold the Cloverleaf Saddle Club, its board, officers, and members harmless for any claim, action or suit, for injury, property damage or death sustained during participation in the show by the entity, his or her coach, trainer or visitors.

Furthermore, the institution, riders, coaches, trainers, and/or any affiliate, agent, and/or representative of the foregoing, hereby acknowledge and recognize that competing in an Cloverleaf Saddle Club event and/or show may result in substantial and serious injury, including, but not limited to, maiming, paralysis, and/or death; that all of the foregoing persons openly and freely accept all of the potential risks associated with participation at event and/or show; and they agree to waive, release, and hold harmless the Cloverleaf Saddle Club, and/or any members, officers, and/or affiliates of the Cloverleaf Saddle Club, from any and all actions, causes of action, suits, debts, promises, damages, judgments, claims, and/or demands whatsoever, in law and/or equity, as well as agree to defend and indemnify the Cloverleaf Saddle Club, its members, officers, and/or affiliates, from any threatened and/or actual liability.

I understand that Covid-19 is an inherent risk in any public activity and do not hold Cloverleaf Saddle Club or any officers or members responsible for sickness or death resulting in Covid 19 and will do my part in preventing the spread of Covid-19 to others through social distancing, good hygiene, and wearing a mask.

By signing below, I hereby release Cloverleaf Saddle Club and its officers from any right to claim or damage which may occur to my horse, my property, or myself. I also accept responsibility for any damages caused by myself or my horse.

**Exhibitor Signature** 

Printed Name of Exhibitor

Signature of Rider's Parent if under age 18

Phone Number

Show Date

**PLEASE NOTE: Trainers may not sign for riders under the age of 18 years old**. A parent or guardian must fill this release out prior to the show if they are not attending with their child and sign the above statement. In addition, a copy of the parent's **identification must be included** on or with this signed release in order for said exhibitor's entry to be accepted.